Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



沿海綠色家園有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 01124)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Coastal Greenland Limited (the "Company"), trading in its shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 1:00 p.m. on 17 January 2014 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a proposed open offer of shares in the Company.

By Order of the Board of Coastal Greenland Limited Jiang Ming
Chairman

Hong Kong, 17 January 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Jiang Ming, Mr. Tao Lin, Mr. Cai Shaobin and Ms. Wang Hongmei as executive directors, Mr. Lu Jiqiang and Mr. Dai Jingming as non-executive directors and Mr. Chen Xiaotian, Mr. Wong Kai Cheong and Mr. Yang Jian Gang as independent non-executive directors.

* for identification purpose only